closed on the date of opening of the bids as specified, the bids will be opened on the next 

working day at the same time and venue. The electronic bidding system would not allow 

any late submission of bids.  

8. Procedure for submission of bid security is described below: 

Bid Security: The bidders are required to submit ₹ 7,40,000/- (Seven Lacs Forty 

Thousand Only). Bid security will have to be in any one of the forms as specified in 

the bidding document and shall have to be valid for 45 days beyond the validity of 

the bid. Procedure for submission of bid security is described in Para 9. 

https://assamtenders.gov.in/

[...]

shuttering, finishing and reinforcement. 

1.1.1 

DSR5.2.2   1:1.5:3 (1 cement : 1.5 coarse 

sand(zone-III) derived from natural sources : 

3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size 
derived from natural sources) 

11.99  Cum 

10,185.05  
122118.75 

INR One Lakh 
Twenty Two 
Thousand One 
Hundred Eighteen 
& Paise Seventy 
Five Only 

1.1.2 

DSR5.2.2.A  1:1.5:3 (1 cement : 1.5 coarse 
sand incuding manufactured sand derived 

from Recycled Concrete Aggregate (RCA) 

upto 20% : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm 
nominal size Recycled Concrete Aggregate 

(RCA) upto 20% 

0.47  Cum 

10,001.70  
4700.80 

INR Four 
Thousand Seven 
Hundred  & Paise 
Eighty  Only 

1.2 

DSR19.19  Providing and fixing in position 

pre-cast R.C.C. manhole cover and frame of 
required shape and approved quality  

1.2.1 
DSR19.19.1.3  Circular shape 450 mm 
internal diameter 

2.00  Each

[...]

work up to plinth level : 

1.3.1 

DSR5.1.2   1:1.5:3 (1 cement : 1.5 coarse 

sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources : 
3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size 

de rived from natural sources) 

56.13  Cum 

8,364.20  

469482.55 

INR Four Lakh 
Sixty Nine 
Thousand Four 
Hundred Eighty 
Two & Paise Fifty 
Five Only 

1.4 

DSR5.3  Reinforced cement concrete work in 

beams, suspended floors, roofs having slope 

up to 15° landings, balconies, shelves, 

chajjas, lintels, bands, plain window sills, 

staircases and spiral stair cases above plinth

[...]

of centering, shuttering, finishing and 

reinforcement with 1:1.5:3 (1 cement : 1.5 

coarse sand(zone-III) derived from natural 
sources : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm 

nominal size derived from natural sources). 

0.34  Cum 

10,719.30  
3644.56 

INR Three 
Thousand Six 
Hundred Forty 
Four & Paise Fifty 
Six Only 

2   CIVIL WORK           

2.1 

“Construction of RCC type building as an 

extension to the existing building including 
Ground Floor and First Floor with total plinth 

area as per drawings, complete civil works, 

internal water supply and sanitary

[...]

with independent staging for domestic use 

with staging height above 20 m and up to 30 
m, complete in all respects as per approved 

drawings, specifications, and directions of 

Engineer-in-Charge.” 

282.34  Sqm 

27,828.96  
7857228.57 

INR Seventy 
Eight Lakh Fifty 
Seven Thousand 
Two Hundred 
Twenty Eight & 
Paise Fifty Seven 
Only 

3   JUNGLE CLEANING           

3.1 

DSR2.31   Clearing jungle including 
uprooting of rank vegetation, grass, brush 

wood, trees and saplings of girth up to 30 cm 

measured at a height of 1 m above ground 
level and removal of rubbish up to a distance 

of 50 m outside the periphery of the area 

cleared. sqm 14.50   

2,850.00  Sqm 

14.50  
41325.00 

INR Forty One 
Thousand Three 
Hundred Twenty 
Five & Paise  
Zero  Only 

3.2 

DSR2.32  Clearing grass and removal of the 

rubbish up to a distance of 50 m outside the 
periphery of the area cleared. 

2,850.00  Sqm 

7.40  
21090.00 

INR Twenty One 
Thousand Ninety  
& Paise  Zero  
Only 

4   DOORS           

4.1 

DSR9.2  Providing and fixing ISI marked 

flush door shutters conforming to IS : 2202 

(Part I) decorative type, core of block board 
construction with frame of 1st class hard 

wood and well matched teak 3 ply veneering